

Notice of Special Board Meeting of the Village President and Board of Trustees

The Village of South Barrington

30 S. Barrington Road, South Barrington, IL 60010 South Barrington Village Hall - William R. Rose Hall

AGENDA

Thursday, September 28, 2023 4:00 p.m.

1.	CALL	TO	ORDER A	ROLL	CALL

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

Any person may address the Board on any matter.

3. AGENDA ITEMS

A. A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Execution of the Application for FEMA BRIC 23 and FMA 23 Mitigation Grant Programs: R-2023-____

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

To consider appointment, compensation, and employment pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1); Collective bargaining pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(2); and/or pending or imminent litigation pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(11).

5. MAYOR & BOARD OF TRUSTEE COMMENTS

6. ADJOURNMENT

I, Paula McCombie, Village Mayor, call a Special Meeting of the Village Board to be held at the time, date and location indicated above for the purposes of considering the items on this agenda.

Paula McCombie

Dated this 26th day of September, 2023

Cc:

Village President & Board of Trustees Barringto
Ottosen, DiNolfo, Hasenbalg &

Castaldo, Ltd.

Daily Herald

Barrington 220 School District

South Barrington Park District BACOG

Chicago Tribune, Northwest

Barrington Courier Review